
  Pending Task  |  Notices  |  Award Notices

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 01:40 PM                        John Mark Magdaluyo             » Log-out

Bid Notice Abstract
      Detail Tracking Report

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

  Reference Number   10466970

  Procuring Entity   DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES

  Title   1 Lot Firewall Appliance Upgrade

  Area of Delivery   Metro Manila    Printable Version

Solicitation Number: 410403

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 999,000.00

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: John Mark T Magdaluyo
Buyer 1
San Miguel Ave.,
Pasig City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1600
63-02-6335570 Ext.119
63-02-6335570
magdaluyoj@dap.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 13

Date Published 11/01/2024

Last Updated / Time 11/01/2024 12:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/01/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
1 Lot Firewall Appliance Upgrade with One Year Subscription

Hardware Specs;
Form Factor: 1U rackmount
Processor: x86 AMD CPU
NPU Processor: Marvell NPU
CPU Memory: 12GB (2666) DDR4
NPU Memory: 4GB DDR4
Storage: 1x min. 240 GB SATA-III
Ports: 8 x GE copper | 2 x SFP fiber | 2 x SFP + 10 GE fiber
I/O Ports: 2 x USB 3.0 | 1 x USB 2.0 | 1 x RJ45 MGMT | 1 x COM
RJ45, 1 x USB (Cable included) | 1 x expansion slot
Display: Multi-function LCD display
Power Supply: Internal auto-raging DC 100-240VAC, 3-6A @ 50-
60Hz, Optional external redundant PSU
Product Certifications (Safety,EMC): CB, CE, UL, FCC, ISED,
VCCI, CCC, KC, BSMI, RCM, NOM anatel
Note: Please see other file for more specification
Other Information
Please see other documents for Full Specification.

Created by John Mark T Magdaluyo

Date Created 10/01/2024

javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PendingTaskUI.aspx?EPSSubMenuID=45
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_EBidding_MyBidNotices.html?EPSSubMenuID=24
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_AwardNotice_NoticeList.html?EPSSubMenuID=25
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/#
javascript:OpenDTRPage('')
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/ViewBidNoticeAssocCompUI.aspx?DirectFrom=MyNotices&refID=10466970&Type=&BusCatID=0&LineItemId=0&OrgId=0&AwardId=0&DF=
javascript:__doPostBack('lBtnNosOfSupplement','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbtnNosOfDRL','')


javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/OPPORTUNITIES/Bid_Notice_Abstract.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

